The Allegro™ ACS724KMA current sensor IC is an economical
and precise solution for AC or DC current sensing in industrial,
commercial, and communication systems. The small package
is ideal for space-constrained applications while also saving
costs due to reduced board area. Typical applications include
motor control, load detection and management, switched-mode
power supplies, and overcurrent fault protection.
The device consists of a precise, low-offset, linear Hall

assembly processes. Internally, the device is Pb-free. The device is
fully calibrated prior to shipment from the factory.
DESCRIPTION (continued)
• Factory-trimmed sensitivity and quiescent output voltage for
improved accuracy
• Chopper stabilization results in extremely stable quiescent
output voltage
• Nearly zero magnetic hysteresis
• Ratiometric output from supply voltage
FEATURES AND BENEFITS (continued)
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number IPR (A)
Sens(Typ) at VCC = 5 V
(mV/A)
TA (°C) Packing [1]
ACS724KMATR-12AB-T ±12 166
–40 to 125 Tape and Reel, 1000 pieces per reel
ACS724KMATR-20AB-T ±20 100
ACS724KMATR-30AB-T ±30 66
ACS724KMATR-30AU-T 30 132
ACS724KMATR-65AB-T ±65 30.75
[1] Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
High-Accuracy, Hall-Effect-Based Current Sensor IC
with Common-Mode Field Rejection in High-Isolation SOIC16 PackageACS724KMA
3